



\$~28 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 287/2025 & CM APPL. 59670/2025, 75540/2025

SHRI RAJ KUMAR KHURANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Sahai, Ms. Malaika Farhat
and Ms. Saloni, Advocates.

versus

MST. SANOBAR SHAFI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Amiet Andlay and Mr. Arun K.
Sharma, Advocates.

30

+ RC.REV. 4/2026 & CM APPL. 443/2026

AMRIT LAL KHURANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjit Khatri, Advocate.

versus

MST SANOBAR SHAFI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Amiet Andlay and Mr. Arun K.
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents has placed on record an affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1 in terms of order dated 07.11.2025.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the copy of the same has not been supplied. Let the same be done before within two weeks from today.



4. Response, if any, to the said affidavit be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List for hearing on 13.02.2026.
6. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he will abide by the statement made before the Court on 07.11.2025 with respect to the execution proceedings till the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/bsr/sg