



\$~14 and 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 287/2025 CM APPL. 75540/2025

SHRI RAJ KUMAR KHURANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Sahai and Ms. Malaika,
Advocates along with son of petitioner
in person.

versus

MST. SANOBAR SHAFI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Amiet Andlay and Mr. Arun K.
Sharma, Advocates.

15

+ RC.REV. 4/2026 & CM APPL. 443/2026

AMRIT LAL KHURANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Midhun Aggarwal, Advocate
(through vc).

versus

MST SANOBAR SHAFI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Amiet Andlay and Mr. Arun K.
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner in RC.REV. 4/2026 seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is unavailable today on account of bereavement in the family.
3. Counter affidavit on behalf of the petitioner-Raj Kumar Khurana in



terms of order dated 07.11.2025 has been filed.

4. List for hearing on 24.03.2026.

5. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he will abide by the statement made before the Court on 07.11.2025 with respect to the execution proceedings till the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/bsr