



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 287/2025, CM APPL. 59670/2025 & CM APPL.
75540/2025**

SHRI RAJ KUMAR KHURANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Sahai, Ms. Malaika Farhat,
Adv.

versus

MST. SANOBAR SHAFI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Amiet Andlay, Mr. Arun K.
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.04.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Re-notify on 29.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

APRIL 10, 2026

COURT MASTER