



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 287/2025, CM APPL. 59670/2025 & CM APPL. 75540/2025**
SHRI RAJ KUMAR KHURANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Sahai and Ms. Malaika
Farhat, Advocates.

versus

MST. SANOBAR SHAFI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Amiet Andlay and Mr. Arun K.
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that at present, the petitioner is not residing in the subject premises and seeks time to place on record material to support the same. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. During the course of the hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner stated that the subject property is not under the lock and key of the latter. However, subsequently he stated that he wants to withdraw the said statement, for want of instructions.
4. Re-notify on 05.08.2026.
5. In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents shall abide by the statement made before the Court on 07.11.2025 with respect to the execution proceedings till the next date of hearing.
6. Copy of the order be sent to the concerned learned Execution



Court/learned ARC-02, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, for necessary information and compliance.

7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court *forthwith*.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/bsr/sg