



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010697152025

+ RC.REV. 287/2025, CM APPL. 59670/2025 (Stay) & CM APPL. 75540/2025 (Dir.)

SHRI RAJ KUMAR KHURANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Sahai, Adv.

versus

MST. SANOBAR SHAFI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Amiet Andlay & Mr. Arun K Sharma, Adv.

19

CNR No. DLHC011079592025

+ RC.REV. 4/2026 & CM APPL. 443/2026 (Stay)

AMRIT LAL KHURANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Khurana (Son of Petitioner through video conferencing)

versus

MST SANOBAR SHAFI AND ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

%

ORDER
05.08.2026



RC.REV. 4/2026

1. Mr. Karan Khurana, who appears through video conferencing, states that he is the son of the Petitioner in RC.REV. 4/2026, Mr. Amrit Lal Khurana.
2. He seeks an accommodation on behalf of Mr. Ranjit Khatri, learned counsel on record for the Petitioner, on the ground that the learned counsel is unavailable on account of a medical exigency in his family.
3. Mr. Karan Khurana has been apprised by this Court of the contents of the Order dated 29.04.2026, whereby an opportunity was granted to the Petitioner, who is his father, to file an affidavit in support of the contention that no arguments were heard by the learned ARC prior to passing of the Impugned Judgment dated 19.05.2025.
4. It has also been brought to his notice that the said affidavit was required to be filed before today's date and that the aforesaid direction has not been complied with.
5. Mr. Karan Khurana undertakes to ensure that the affidavit, as directed *vide* Order dated 29.04.2026, is filed and placed on record within a period of two (02) weeks from today.
6. It is made clear that, in the event the said affidavit is not filed within the aforesaid period, no further opportunity shall be granted to the Petitioner for filing the same.
7. At the request of Mr. Karan Khurana, on behalf of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, list on 12.10.2026.

RC.REV. 287/2025

8. Since the present Petition arises out of the same Impugned



Judgment as RC.REV. 4/2026 and the two matters are connected, list the present Petition also on 12.10.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 05, 2026/v/DJ